Total shareholders’ funds 1.262,3 1.050,8 (17%) 

Shareholders’ funds  737,0 737,0 0% 
Minority interests 525,3 313,8 (40%) 

Net debt 1.086,1 1.018,5 (6%) 

We propose that the net profits from individual operations (determined under the POC rules 
and the Companies Code), of EUR 91 399 271 (ninety one million, three hundred and ninety 
nine thousand, two hundred and seventy one euros) be distributed as follows: 

Dividends for shares in circulation (0.23 euros/ share) EUR 27 216 462 
Free reserves EUR 64 182 809 

Lisbon, 27 February 2007 

The Board of Directors 

Pedro Mendonça de Queiroz Pereira 
Chairman